Smith Mountain Lake Association's Plan to Keep SML Clean and Safe

Smith Mountain Lake Association Announces its Fall 2022 Membership Drive

The Smith Mountain Lake Association is the longest serving advocate for the SML community. Its mission is to protect the water of Smith Mountain Lake and it relies on members and business partners for financial support.

Funds raised through the Fall 2022 membership drive support SMLA initiatives such as water quality monitoring, buffer landscaping and the Water Safety Council.

During the fall membership drive, SMLA is offering a **50% discount** to all new members who join before November 1st. For only \$25, you can help keep SML clean and safe now and for future generations. Your membership matters.

In announcing the membership drive, Bill Butterfield, President of SMLA said "membership in SMLA is your best and easiest opportunity to ensure that the lake will continue to be environmentally preserved, safe in all recreational activities, and a place for you, your kids, and grandkids to enjoy. Join us and participate in one of our many lake-protecting activities."

Please visit <u>www.SMLAssociation.org</u> or call our office at 540-719-0690 to become a member. Be a steward of the lake!